	CIV-130					
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Kyle E. Yaege, Esq. (SBN 246918) Hickman & Robinson LLP 701 B Street, Suite 1310 San Diego, CA 92101 TELEPHONE NO.: 619-819-8383 FAX NO. (Optional 619-819-6861) E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): Kyle@HickmanRobinsonLaw.com ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Avail Shipping, Inc. SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Diego STREET ADDRESS: 330 W. Broadway MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Diego, CA 92101 BRANCH NAME: Hall of Justice PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Avail Shipping, Inc.	FOR COURT USE ONLY ELECTRONICALLY FILED Superior Court of California, County of San Diego 08/15/2019 at 02:48:00 PM Clerk of the Superior Court By E- Filing, Deputy Clerk					
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Razuki Investments, L.L.C., et al.						
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER (Check one): UNLIMITED CASE (Amount demanded exceeded \$25,000) \$25,000 or less)	CASE NUMBER: 37-2018-00022710-CU-FR-CTL					
TO ALL PARTIES: 1. A judgment, decree, or order was entered in this action on (date): August 9, 2019						

Kyle E. Yaege, Esq.

Date: August 15, 2019

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ✓ ATTORNEY

PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Avail Shipping, Inc.

CASE NUMBER:

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Razuki Investments, L.L.C.

37-2018-00022710-CU-FR-CTL

PROOF OF SERVICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL

		NOTICE OF ENTRY OF	J	JUGMENT OR ORDER	
		You cannot serve the Notice of Entry of Judgment ice must complete this proof of service.)	t or	r Order if you are a party in the action. The person who serve	
1.	I am at least 18 years old and not a party to this action. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing took place, and my residence or business address is (specify):				
	70	1 B Street, Suite 1310, San Diego, CA 92	21(01	
2.	 I served a copy of the Notice of Entry of Judgment or Order by enclosing it in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid and (check one): a. deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service. b. placed the sealed envelope for collection and processing for mailing, following this business's usual practices, with which I am readily familiar. On the same day correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service. 				
3.	The	Notice of Entry of Judgment or Order was mailed:			
	a.	on <i>(date):</i> 8/15/2019			
	b.	from (city and state): San Diego, CA 92101			
4.	The	envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:			
	a.	Name of person served: Douglas Jaffe, Esq.	C.	Name of person served:	
		Street address: 501 W. Broadway, Suite 800		Street address:	
		City: San Diego		City:	
		State and zip code: CA 92101		State and zip code:	
	b.	Name of person served:	d.	Name of person served:	
		Street address:		Street address:	
		City:		City:	
		State and zip code:		State and zip code:	
	Names and addresses of additional persons served are attached. (You may use form POS-030(P).) 5. Number of pages attached 1				
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.					
D	ate:	8/15/2019			
(ourt	ney Fernandez	_	Chemandez	
		(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT)		(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)	

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO HALL OF JUSTICE TENTATIVE RULINGS - August 08, 2019

EVENT DATE: 08/09/2019

EVENT TIME:

09:00:00 AM

DEPT.: C-67

JUDICIAL OFFICER: Eddie C Sturgeon

CASE NO.:

37-2018-00022710-CU-FR-CTL

CASE TITLE: AVAIL SHIPPING INC VS RAZUKI INVESTMENTS LLC [IMAGED]

CASE CATEGORY: Civil - Unlimited

CASE TYPE: Fraud

EVENT TYPE: Motion Hearing (Civil)

CAUSAL DOCUMENT/DATE FILED: Motion for Attorney Fees, 04/18/2019

TENTATIVE RULING

Plaintiff Avail Shipping, Inc.'s motion to deem plaintiff the prevailing party and fix attorney's fees is denied. The court dismisses this case based on mootness.

TENTATIVE RULINGS Event ID: 2096784

Page: 1

Calendar No.: 5